Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC TeL 717 237 6000
213 Market Street - 8th Floor FAX 717 237 6019
Ns Harrisburg, PA 17101 www.eckertseamans.com

Carl Shultz
717.255-3742
cshultz@eckertseamans.com

August 7, 2009

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

James J. McNulty, Secretary

PA Public Utility Commission

400 North Street, Keystone Bldg., 2" Fl.
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:  Petition of Duquesne Light Company For Approval of its Energy Efficiency and
Conservation Demand Response Plan; Docket No. M-2009-2093217

Dear Secretary McNulty:

Please be advised that Direct Energy Business, LLC, will not be filing initial comments or direct
testimony in the above referenced proceeding, but reserves the right to participate in this
proceeding as necessary to address its interests. As evidenced by the attached Certificate of
Service, the parties of record have been served in the manner indicated.

If you have any questions, please contact me at your convenience.

Very truly yours,

Carl R, Shultz
CRS/jls

cc: Honorable Fred R. Nene
Certificate of Service (w/enc)

HARRISBURG, PA PITTSBURGH, PA PHILADELPHIA, PA BOSTON, MA WASHINGTON, bC WILMINGTON, DE

MORGANTOWN, WV SOUTHPOINTE, PA  WHITE PLAINS, NY
{L0384038.1} 300135-22



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Dugquesne Light Company
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan
Docket No. M-2009-2093217

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of the foregoing Letter on the persons listed below

in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54.

VIA EMAIL & FIRST CLASS MAIL Gary A. Jack, Esquire

Charles D. Shields, Esquire

Office of Trial Staff
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
chshields@state.pa.us

David T. Evrard, Esq.

Tanya J. McCloskey, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate
5th Floor, Forum Place Bldg.
555 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
devrard@paoca.org
tmecloskey@paoca.org

Sharon Webb, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building Suite 1102
300 North 2nd Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
swebb@state.pa.us

{L0384075.1} 300135-22

Kelly L. Geer, Esq.
Assistant General Counsel
Duquesne Light

411 Seventh Ave., 16" Fl.
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
gjack@duglight.com
keeer@duglight.com

Pamela Polacek, Esquire

Barry A. Naum, Esquire

Shelby Linton-Keddie, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

P.O.Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
ppolacek@mwn.com
bnaum@mwn.com
skeddie@mwn.com




Scott Perry, Esq.

Aspassia V. Staevska, Esq.
Commonwealth of PA

DEP

RCSOB, 9™ F1., 400 Market St.
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2301
scperry(@state.pa.us
astacvska(@state.pa.us

Theodore J. Gallagher, Esq.
Senior Counsel

NiSource Corporate Services Co.
501 Technology Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317
tigallagher@nisourse.com

Harry S. Geller, Esq.

John C. Gerhard, Esq.

PA Utility Law Project

118 Locust Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
heellerpulp@palegalaid.net
jgerhardpulp@palegalaid.net

Charles E. Thomas, Jr., Esq.
Thomas T. Niesen, Esq.

Thomas Long Niesen & Kennard
P.O. Box 9500

212 Locust Street, Suite 500
Harrisburg, PA 17108-9500
cthomasjr@ttanlaw.com
tniesen@ttanlaw.com

Date: August 7, 2009

{1.0384075.1} 300135-22

Susan E. Bruce, Esq.

Vasiliki Karandrikas, Esq.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LL.C
100 Pine Street

P.O.Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
sbruce@mwn.com
vkarandrikas@mwn.com

Christopher A. Lewis, Esq.
Christopher R. Sharp, Esq.
Melanie J. Tambolas, Esq.
Blank Rome LLP

One Logan Square
Philadelphia, PA 19103
lewis@blankrome.com
sharp@blankrome.com
tambolas@blankrome.com

Hon. Fred R. Nene
Administrative Law Judge

PA Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3275

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
fnene@state.pa.us

il

Carl R. Shultz, Eéquire



